



SANDIPANI AND MAITREYI HOSTELS FEES STRUCTURE 2025-26

FEES STRUCTURE FOR A FOR FIRST YEAR ADMISS				
For First Year Admission	Amount (in INR)	Refundable/Non-Refundable		
101111001001	for each student			
Registration Fees	1,500/-	Non-refundable		
Hostel Deposit	25,000/-	Refundable (at the end of the program)		
Mess Deposit	5,000/-	Refundable (at the end of the program		
Total Deposit	30,000/-			
Triple Sharing Charges for 12 months i.e. (20,131 p.m. X 12 months)	2,41,572/-	Non-refundable		
Total Hostel Fees for Triple	2,73,072/-			
Sharing				
Double Sharing Charges for 12 months i.e. (30,198.30 p.m. X 12 months)	3,62,380/-	Non-refundable		
Total Hostel Fees for Double Sharing	3,93,880/-			
FOR SECOND YEAR ADM	IISSION			
Registration Fees	1,500/-	Non-refundable		
Triple Sharing Charges for 12 months i.e. (20,131 p.m. X 12 months)	2,41,572/-	Non-refundable		
Total Hostel Fees for Triple	2,43,072/-			
sharing				
Double Sharing Charges for 12 months i.e. (30,198.30 p.m. X 12 months)	3,62,380/-	Non-refundable		
Total Hostel Fees for Double sharing	3,63,880/-			

Mr. Tanmoy Kanti Das

Sr. Ex. Accounts

Temmoy Kanti Dan

Mrs. Subhadra Nair

Warden

Sandipani and Maitreyi Hostels

Dr. Urmi Thakkar

Head-SVV Hostels



Hostel Cancellation Policy:

- 1. A student who wishes to get his/ her admission cancelled must apply through the My Account Portal.
- 2. Students residing in the hostel who wish to cancel their admission during the academic year must inform the Hostel Warden at least two months prior to their intended departure date. Please note that no refund of fees will be made in such cases.
- 3. Newly admitted students wish to cancel the hostel admission due to a change in college admission or any other reason will be subject to the following refund policy:
 - Fees will be refunded within 60 days of cancellation.
 - If the student cancels the admission within 15 to 30 days from the date of admission, then 80% of fees will be refunded and Registration Charges of Rs. 1500/- and Administration Charges of Rs. 1000 will be deducted.
 - If the student cancels the admission after 30 days from the date of admission in the hostel, then no fees will be refunded.
- 3. Hostel Deposit refund policy: Any student leaving the hostel will ensure to collect the Deposit within 6 months from the date of leaving of the hostel. After 6 months deposit will not be refunded.

Mr. Tanmoy Kanti Das

Sr. Ex.Accounts

Mrs. Subhadra Nair Warden

Head - SVV Hostels





SANDIPANI AND MAITREYI HOSTEL **HOSTE FEES STRUCTURE AY 2025-26**

Date: 11.03.2025

All Courses First Year Admissions

Course	Duration Months	Hostel Accommodatio n Per Month A.Y. 2025-26	Total Accommodati on Charges for A.Y. 2025- 26	Hostel Deposit	Mess Deposit	Registration Fee	Total Hostel Fee For A.Y. 2025-26
	A	В	C=A*B	D	E	F	G=C+D+E+F
Triple Sharing Room	12	20,131.00	241,572.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	273,072.00
Double Sharing Room	12	30,198.30	362,380.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,93,880.00
59.00			All Courses Sec	ond Year On	wards Admissi	ons	
Triple Sharing Room	12	20,131.00	241,572.00		-	1,500.00	243,072.00
Double Sharing Room	12	30,198.30	3,62,380		-	1,500.00	363,880.00

Notes:

- 1. Students residing in the hostel who wish to cancel their admission during the academic year must inform the Hostel Warden at least two months prior to their intended departure date. Please note that no refund of fees will be made in such cases.
- 2. Newly admitted students wish to cancel the hostel admission due to a change in college admission or any other reason will be subject to the following refund policy:
- i. Fees will be refunded within 60 days of cancellation.
- ii. If the student cancels the admission within 15 to 30 days from the date of admission, 80% of fees will be refunded and Registration Charges of Rs. 1500/- and Administration Charges of Rs. 1000/- will be deducted.
- iii. If the student cancels the admission after 30 days from the date of admission in the hostel, then no fees will be refunded.
- 3. Hostel Deposit Refund Policy: Any student leaving the hostel will ensure to collect the deposit within 6 months from the date of leaving of the hostel. After 6 months deposit will not be refunded.

Mr. Tanmoy Kanti Das

Sommoy Konti Day

Mrs. Subhadra Nair Warden

Sr. Account Executive Sandipani & Maitreyi Hostels

Head -Somaiya Hostels

Refund Policy:

I Ist year / New Admission:

- A student who wishes to get his/her admission cancelled must apply through the My Account Portal.
- 2. On cancellation of First year admission within one months of the date of admission, a student would be entitled to get the refund of fees as follows:

a.	100%	15 days or more before the formal date of admission
b.	80%	15 days to 30 days after the formal date of admission
c.	0%	More than 30 days after the formal date of admission
d.	Deposit Return	After completion of course or discontinued the hostel

3. Fees will be refunded within 60 days of cancellation.

II 2nd 3rd and 4th year Admission cancellation policy:

- Students residing in the hostel who wish to cancel their admission during the academic year must inform the Hostel Warden at least two months prior to their intended departure date. Please note that no refund of fees will be made in such cases.
- 2. On cancellation of admission within one months of the date of admission, a student would be entitled to get the refund of fee as follows.
 - a. Stay charges to be deducted from the total fees.
 - b. Registration charges of Rs. 1500 to be deducted.
 - c. Administrative charge of Rs.1000 to be deducted.
 - d. 20% of total fees to be deducted.
 - e. Fees will be refunded within 60 days of cancellation.



- 3. Students are not eligible for any refund of the hostel fee under the following conditions:
 - a. Discontinued hostel after 1 months of date of admission.
 - b. Termination from the hostel on disciplinary ground.
- 4. Hostellers are required to hand over furniture and other materials in good condition when they change/vacate the hostel room. Failing which the concerned student/s will be charged for the damaged furniture/materials.
- 5. In case of Foreign / NRI candidates, the refund will be made in accordance with RBI / Foreign exchange regulations.
- 6. All refunds will be processed by the respective units of the University upon receiving the approval from the Head of the Institution. Refund will be made only after the candidate has surrendered the ID card, original fee receipt and the dues clearance certificate.
- 7. The refund information given above is indicative only and Somaiya Vidyavihar reserves the right to make changes as per the notifications received from the concerned statutory/regulatory authorities from time to time.

Mr. Tanmoy Kanti Das

Sr. Ex. Accounts

Mrs. Subhadra Nair Warden

Sandipani and Maitreyi Hostels

Dr. Urmi Thakkar Head-SVV Hostels 3/2025

HOSTEL